FORM 94 (Modified)	07-10-2000		Docket No.:	
Rev. 6- DMB No. (122121 1121 22121 1422 1112 	ALS ALLS SHOW HE CE SEE	84-332	
TMOS/REV03 72.14 00 / 100 - 10		1781 1881 1881 1881 1881	L	
To the Heneralla Commissioner of Bs'	10139	8638 ttached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pr		record the attached only		
Name of conveying party(ies): Leakson Manufacturing Co.		ie aliu auuless oi lecell	ring party(165).	
Jackson Manufacturing Co. S. Cameron St. and Lochiel Road	06-22-2000	10: True Temper Hardy	ware Co.	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro	ptDt. #31		
_	1	rnal Address: P.O. Box	(8859	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	Association	Street Address: 465 Railro	ad Avenue	
• •	imited Partnership	City: Comp Hill	State: PA ZIP: 17011	
★ Corporation-State Pennsylvania				
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No			
	44.77			
3. Nature of conveyance:	The state of the s			
	Merger	•	ware	
, ,	Change of Name			
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Uldesignation is attached:	nited States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: March 3, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark Re	stration io.(s)	
A. Tradomant Application (40.(6)	708,354	2m (3		
		/00,334	HARK F RECEI JUN 22	
			ČEN ČEN ŽIE	
	Additional numbers of	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	RK FEE PEECEIVED	
		adorica. Co los cos rio	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Total number of application registrations involved:	m O S	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: W. Warren Taltavull		7. Total foo /27 CED 2 44\)	© © 40 00	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 700		■ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2000 M Street N.W.				
		500687		
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20036			
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
0.00		/ -A		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 	the foregoing infarm	ation is true and correct and an	v attached conv is a true conv	
of the original document.	me loregoing bildill	1 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	y altaoned copy is a true copy	
•	///K	(1111)	6/22/00	
W. Warren Taltavull		Signature	6/22/00 Date	
Name of Person Signing	(olynature	Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0592 FORM DIG 1419A

04-17-2000



03-14-2000 U.S. Petent & TMOIs/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #20



A.S. Department of Commerce atoms and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

101321442

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other 32 5 84					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attained Execution Date					
	Q Nonth-Wy Vear					
Name Jackson Manufacturing Co						
Formerty						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Pennsylvania					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	•					
Name True Temper Hardware	Co.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
ICE Dellaced Assessed Co. Will Dr. 17011						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 1)	Sintal Courtiny 7 to Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other						
	document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
17/2000 DHELIYEN 00000063 708354 FC::481 40.00 CP	R OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information in estimated to everage approximately 35 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2021; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affects, Office of Information Collection Burden Project, 1991-4927), Westington, D.C. 2020. See ONS Information Collection Burden Project Package 9861-4927, Present and Tradement Analgement, Prostice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Advanced by the Collection Surgest Package 9861-4927, Present and Tradement Analgement, Prostice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks, Box Assignments , WashingRADE MARK

REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0593

FORM PTO-1	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Communice Partment and Treduments Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Nar	me and Address	Enter for the first Rec			
Name [and and and		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line z)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	Idress Area Code and	Telephone Number			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (time 2)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages			tached conveyance doc	ument #		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
•	• •			H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application	Number(s)		ation Number(s)		
		J	708354			
Number of	Properties Frital	the total number of	properties involved	# 1		
Method o	of Payment:		Deposit Account	\$ 40.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	cated herein.	- J.				
	TALTAVULL	\mathcal{M}	W/ alle	J 3/14/08		
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION APPLICATION OF A MARK

iki di Kalanda di Kalanda da Kalanda di Kalanda di Kalanda di Kalanda di Kalanda di Kalanda di Kalanda da kala Kalanda da Kalanda di K

WHEREAS, Jackson Manufacturing Co., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company") represents and warrants that it is the owner of the below indicated trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Reg. Mark 708,354 JACKSON

WHEREAS, True Temper Hardware Co., a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof, as well as all right, title and Interest in and to the Mark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Jackson Manufacturing Co., (Assignor) does hereby nunc pro tunc assign unto True Temper Hardware Co. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this 3rd day of March ..., 2000.

Jackson Manufacturing Co.

resident and CEO

(THIA)

** TOTAL PAGE.003 **